

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES	
			J	1	2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. P00002	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 14-Jun-2012	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. SEE SCHEDULE		5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)	
6. ISSUED BY RED RIVER ARMY DEPOT DIRECTORATE FOR CONTRACTING 100 JAMES CARLOW DRIVE BLDG 431 TEXARKANA TX 75507-5000	CODE W911RQ	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) LEOLA LIGGINS PHONE: 903-334-2330 FAX: 903-334-4141 LEOLA.LIGGINS.CIV@MAIL.MIL TEXARKANA TX 75507-5000		CODE	W911RQ
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) GROSS & BROWN ENTERPRISES, LLC LESLIE GROSS 10632 LITTLE PKWY STE 101 COLUMBIA MD 21044-6303			9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		
			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
			X	10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. W911RQ-11-D-0013	
			X	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 04-May-2011	
CODE 55EY7	FACILITY CODE				
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
<input type="checkbox"/> The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer <input type="checkbox"/> is extended, <input type="checkbox"/> is not extended. Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.					
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)					
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.					
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.					
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).					
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:					
X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) FAR 52.217-9, Option to Extend the Terms of the Contract.					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> is not, <input type="checkbox"/> is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.					
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) Modification Control Number: lthread12396 Contract W911RQ-11-D-0013 for Universal Waste Pickup and Removal is hereby modified to extend the terms of the contract pursuant to FAR 52.217-9 for CLIN 1001 through 1003. Update 52.222-4029 Wage Rates Revision No.: 12 to 13 (Last Revision dated 06/13/2011).  Order Total Changed From: \$114,633.29 To: \$185,768.98 (Total Increase: \$71,135.69) Period of Performance: 17 June 2012 through 18 June 2013.  See Summary of Changes. There are no Other Changes.					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.					
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) JOYCE M. BROWN / CONTRACTING OFFICER TEL: 903-334-4605 EMAIL: joyce.m.brown74.civ@mail.mil		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY <u>Joyce M. Brown</u> (Signature of Contracting Officer)		16C. DATE SIGNED 14-Jun-2012
(Signature of person authorized to sign)					

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

**SUMMARY OF CHANGES**

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by \$71,135.69 from \$114,633.29 to \$185,768.98.

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 1001

The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised.

CLIN 1002

The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised.

CLIN 1003

The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised.

The following have been modified:

52.222-4029 WAGE RATES (Jul 2005)

The attached schedule of Wage Rates No. 2005-2235, Revision No.: 13, Last Revision: 06/13/2011 was authorized by the Secretary of Labor to be the prevailing wage rates for construction and maintenance contracts at Red River Army Depot, Bowie County, Texarkana, Texas. Any change of wage rates will be issued by addendum prior to opening of bids.

A copy of the Service Contract Act wage determination may be downloaded at website <http://www.wdol.gov> and click on [e98 Online Request Form](#)

(End of Summary of Changes)